FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
Issue: Vertical accessibility to the second floor of contiguous office buildings.

Analysis: The applicant is requesting a waiver from providing vertical accessibility to
the second floor of an office facility having several separate buildings adjacent to one
another purchased and renovated since 1990. Asa result, there are different entrance
elevations for some buildings. The total project will cost $137,699, of which $34,623 is
designated for improvements to accessibility. According to the applicant, it would be
disproporrtionate to the cost of the alteration to install an elevator connecting all levels at
t a cost of an additional $94,000-98,500.

Project Progress:
A portion of the project has been completed and the remainder is under design.
Items to be Waived:

Vertical accessibility to the second floors, as required by Section 553.509, Florida
Statutes. .

553.509 Vertical a ccessibility. Nothing in Sections 553.501-553.513 or the guidelines
shall be construed to relieve the owner of any building, structure or facility
governed by those sections from the duty to provide vertical accessibility to all
levels above and below the occupiable grade level regardless of whether the
guidelines require an elevator to be installed in such building, structure or
facility, except for:

(1) Elevator pits, elevator penthouses, mechanical rooms, piping or equipment
catwalks and automobile lubrication and maintenance pits and platforms;

(2) Unoccupiable spaces, such as rooms, enclosed spaces and storage spaces that
are not designed for human occupancy, for public accommodations or for
work areas; and

(3) Occupiable spaces and rooms that are not open to the public and that house no
more than five persons, including, but not limited to equipment control rooms
and projection booths.

Waiver Criteria: There is no specific guidance for a waiver of this requirement in the
code. The Commission’s current rule, authorized in Section 553.5 12, Florida Statutes,
provides criteria for granting waivers and allows consideration of unnecessary or extreme
hardship to the applicant if the specific requirements were imposed.



REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
OF CHAPTER 553, PART V, FLORIDA STATUTES

Your application will be reviewed by the Accessibility Advisory Council and its
recommendations will be presented to the Florida Building Commission. You will have the
opportunity to answer questions and/or make a short presentation, not to exceed 15 minutes, at
each meeting. The Commission will consider all information presented and the Council's
recommendation before voting on the waiver request.

1. Name and address of project for which the waiver is requested.

Name: Florida Association of Counties, Inc.

Address: 100 South Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in space provided:

Applicant's Name: Richard Barnett, AIA

Applicant's Address:_225 South Adams Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Applicant's Telephone: 850-224-6301 FAX: 850-561-6978

Applicant’s E-mail Address: __rbarnett@bfbarchitects.com

_Relationship to Owner: . Architects . o oo

Owner's Name: Florida Association of Counties, Inc. — Chris Holley, Executive Director

Owner's Address: 100 South Monroe Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Owner's Telephone: 850-922-4300 FAX 850-488-7501

Owner’s E-mail Address: adoughty@fl-counties.com

Signature of Owne% réé‘e\

Contact Person: _Anna Doughty. Director ogﬁfan/ce and Administration

Contact Person’s Telephone: _850-922-4300 Email Address: See Above
This application is available in alternate formats upon request.

Form No. 2001-01

3. Please check one of the following:




[ ] New construction.

[ ] Addition to a building or facility.

[X] Alteration to an existing building or facility.
[ ] Historical preservation (addition).

[ ] Historical preservation (alteration).

4. Type of facility. Please describe the building (square footage, number of floors). Define the
use of the building (i.e., restaurant, office, retail, recreation, hotel/motel, etc.)

The Florida Association of Counties (FAC) began purchasing their property on the SW corner of
Park Avenue and South Monroe in 1990. Their first purchase was the corner building, 100 South
Monroe. This property consisted of two buildings. one fronting South Monroe and the second
fronting Park Avenue. Because of grade changes along Monroe and Park the ground floor of this
composite building has two entry elevations. The second floor of this composite building is all
one level. These buildings were brought into current code compliance when they were
renovated. The two buildings south of this composite building on South Monroe (102/104) were
also renovated and brought into code compliance within this same time frame, but by another
owner.

As FAC expanded its services, it became necessary to lease additional space at 102/104 South
Monroe. After several years of leasing, the owner of the these buildings joined the two buildings
with openings and access stairs on the first and second floors to facilitate use by FAC. There are
several feet of grade change between the ground and second floors of these buildings (100 and
102/104). In the late 90's, FAC purchased 102/104 South Monroe from the adjacent owner and

continued occupancy of these buildings “as s>

Last year FAC bought 104 % South Monroe, the next building south, with the intention of
maintaining the ground floor restaurant tenant (1629 gsf) but expanding their offices into its
second floor (1449 gsf). This second floor space requires renovation and life/safety
improvements to meet current code requirements.

FAC has produced a schematic design package of how they intend to connect the second floors
and meet the current life safety requirements. There is a sienificant grade change between 100,
102/104 and 104 ¥ South Monroe that will require FAC to install an elevator to provide an
accessible route to the second floor of 104 % South Monroe. Because of the amount of space
required for an ADA accessible elevator to be installed in a location that touches all four levels
between 100 and 102/104 South Monroe while maintaining the minimum corridor width on the
first and second floors of 100 South Monroe it will be necessary to cut the elevator shaft into the
masonry party wall separating these buildings. It remains to be seen whether this solution is
“technically feasible.” The cost of this elevator when compared to the cost of the required
improvements represents a disproportionate share (68.3 %) of the overall cost of these




renovations. FAC proposes to make one restroom on first and second floors of their building
comply with current ADA requirements for accessibility. This cost represents 25% of the overall
cost of the work. FAC is seeking to have the requirements of section 503.509 of the Florida
Statutes and section 11-4.1.6(K)(iii) of the Florida Building Code 2004 waived and provide ADA
upgrades to the building that approximate the 20% ADA. improvements requirement for
renovations.

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new construction, the addition or the
alteration):

By Childers Construction Company Estimate and LLT Building Corporation

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
time of this application. Describe status.

[ 1 Under Design [ ] Under Construction*
[ ] In Plan Review [ ] Completed*

[X] Schematic Design Complete — Awaiting determination by Florida Building Commission to
ascertain project viability within available funds.

* Briefly explain why the request has now been referred to the Commission.

There is a significant grade change between 100, 102/104 and 104 Y South Monroe that will
require FAC to install an elevator to provide an accessible route to the second floor of 104 %
South Monroe. Because of the amount of space required for an ADA accessible elevator to be
installed in a location that touches all four levels between 100 and 102/104 South Monroe while

maintaining the minimum corridor width on the first and second floors of 100 South Monroe it .

- will be necessary to cut the elevator shaft into the masonry party wall separating these buildings.
It remains to be seen whether this solution is “technically feasible.” The cost of this elevator
when compared to the cost of the required improvements represents a disproportionate share
(68.3 %) of the overall cost of these renovations. FAC proposes to make one restroom on first
and second floors of their building comply with current ADA requirements for accessibility.
This cost represents 25% of the overall cost of the work. FAC is seeking to have the
requirements of Florida Statutes 503.509 and section 11-4.1.6(K)(iii) of the Florida Building
Code 2004 waived and provide ADA upgrades to the building that approximate the 20% ADA
improvements requirement for existing buildings.

7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida
law. Only Florida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived.

Issue

1:_Making an accessible route to the second floor space that conforms with 11-4.1.6(K)(iii) of




the Florida Building Code 2004.

Issue

2:

Issue

8. Reason(s) for Waiver Request: The Florida Building Commission may grant waivers of
Florida-specific accessibility requirements upon a determination of unnecessary, unreasonable or
extreme hardship. Please describe how this project meets the following hardship criteria.
Explain all that would apply for consideration of granting the waiver.

[ ] The hardship is caused by a condition or set of conditions affecting the owner which does not
affect owners in general.

[X] Substantial financial costs will be incurred by the owner if the waiver is denied.

Total cost of required/desired renovations is $137.699 including life/safety improvements. The

cost of an ADA accessible route to a major portion of the building is $94.099. This represents
68.3% of the required work, which is disproportionate when compared to the small cost of the
alteration. The owner proposes to upgrade two existing toilets (one on the 1* floor and one on
the second for a total ADA upgrade cost of $34.623.00. These improvements represent 25%
ADA upgrades to the project site as described in 11.4.1.6 (2).

[X] The owner has made a diligent investigation into the costs of compliance with the code, but
cannot find an efficient mode of compliance. Provide detailed cost estimates and, where
appropriate, photographs. Cost estimates must include bids and quotes.

FAC has obtained two cost estimates from licensed general contractors. These contractors are
Childers Construction Company and LLT Building Corporation.

9. Provide documented cost estimates for each portion of the waiver request and identify
any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. For example, for vertical



y

accessibility, the lowest documented cost of an elevator, ramp, lift or other method of providing
vertical accessibility should be provided, documented by quotations or bids from at least two
vendors or contractors.

a. _See Cost Estimates Attachment 1 and Attachment 2.

10. Licensed Design Professional: Where a licensed design professional has designed the
project, his or her comments MUST be included and certified by signature and affixing of his or
her professional seal. The comments must include the reason(s) why the waiver is necessary.

BFBA has stated our reasons for this waiver in the preceding narrative.

%Aﬂ\*}v{"_—%chaxd R. Barnett, AIA

Signature Printed Name

Phone number 850-224-6301

(SEAL)



CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:

I hereby swear or affirm that the applicable documents in support of this Request for Waiver are
attached for review by the Florida Building Commission and that all statements made in this
application are to the best of my knowledge true and correct.

Dated this 8" day of November , 2007
Signature

Richard R. Bamnett, AIA
Printed Name

By signing this application, the applicant represents that the information in it is true, accurate and
complete. If the applicant misrepresents or omits any material information, the Commission may
revoke any order and will notify the building official of the permitting jurisdiction. Providing
false information to the Commission is punishable as a misdemeanor under Section 775.083,
Florida Statutes.



REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

Please state why the issue is being referred to the Florida Building Commission as well as a
recommendation for disposition. The Building Official or his or her designee should review the
application and indicate that to the best of his or her knowledge, all information stipulated herein
is true and accurate. Further, if this project is complete, explain why it is being referred to the
Commission. The Building Official or his or her designee should sign a copy of the plans
accompanying this application as certification that such plans are the same as those submitted for
building department review. Please reference the applicable section of the Accessibility Code.

RE: Florida Association of Counties
100 S. Monroe St, Tallahassee FL 32301
Vertical Accessibility - FS 503.509 & Section 11-4.1.6, FBC-B

In accordance with the DCA Assistant General Counsel (Kathy Butler) memorandum dated June 6. 2000, the federal
disproportionate cost exception may not be applied to the Florida vertical accessibility requirement, Therefore. the
proposed alteration and expansion of premises on the second floor of this building would be considered an alteration to
an area containing a primary function. Vertical accessibility must be provided to all levels unless the Florida Building

Commission grants a waiver.

Has there been any permitted construction activity on this building during the past three years? If so, what
was the cost of construction?

[ 1Yes [x]No Costof Construction

Comments/Recommendation

Based upon the supporting documentation. it appears that both disproportionate cost and technical
infeasibility would be applicable when applying the requirements of Section 503.509 FL Statutes to this
alteration. Except for attesting to the accuracy of the cost figures as presented. to the best of my knowledge

all information stipulated herein is true and accurate. e

Jurisdiction (37411 G/ //:’1‘74 /)&Q@
Building Official or Designee & %M

Signature

/% ]90 f7L \?. ’7;;/‘/1 4

Printed Name

JURFD b, bedid © L Jyov. cor

Certification Number

550- 89)- 7071 891-7094

Telephone/FAX
Address: gﬁ(]\( B“QH - Cf‘b;) /%Z«,Zi
Tel)abusser AL 32 2q)




— HATI"ACHMENT #1
CCrinpers

CONSTRUCTION €O

November 5, 2007

RE: Proposal for Construction
Florida Association of Counties
Tallahassee, FL

Mr. Rick Barnett

Barnett Fronczak Barlowe Architects
225 South Adams Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Rick:
Thank you for the opportunity to quote on the construction work to be performed at the

Florida Association of Counties. Our proposal is based on BFBA Drawings, dated
November 1, 2007.

We have broken our bid down into several categories as shown on the attached estimates.

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please call the undersigned at 545-
1621. Again, thank you for this opportunity.

Sincerely,

Mﬂ? Mfuﬂ
o\t (]

GENERAL CONTRACTORS * CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
34772 WEEMS ROAD, UNIT 1 / TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317
PHONE (850) 222-2281 / FAX (850) 222-7749
EMAIL chitders@childers-construction com



FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 1-Nov-07

DESIRED/REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS

Remove Steel Stairs/ Platform/Ladder-Rear Ext. $1,500
Remove Door/Block up hole-East Bldg Rear $1,300
Remove Steel Stairs/ Platform $1,500
Remove Door/Block up holes-North Bldg Rear $1,300
New Rear Door/Landings/Stairway ' $19,400
South Bldg.-Sleepers and new subfloor $3,700
- Carpet $5,760
-Ceiling $4,550
-Partition Walis $9,375
-Paint $3,500
-Doors $1,500
-Cabinetry $4,970
-HVAC $12,000
-Electrical $21,000
-Cut door opening $3.300
subtotal $94,655
General Conditions (15%) 14,198
subtotall $108,853
Overhead & Profit (15%) $16.328
subtotal $125,181
Contingency (10%) 12,518
TOTAL COST OF DESIRED/REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS $137,699
Cost of Desired/Required Improvements $137,699
Cost of ADA Improvements Within Bldg @ 20% $27.540
TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENTS WITH ADA WORK @ 20% $165,239
NOTES:

Does not inciude any appliances
Carpet allowance of $40/SY installed
Existing Electrical Panels will support new HVAC



FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO SECOND FLOOR WITH DESIRED/REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS

DESIRED/REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS

1-Nov-07

$231,798

NOTES:

Does not include any appliances

Carpet allowance of $40/SY Installed

Existing Electrical Panels will support new HVAC

Remove Steel Stairs/ Platform/Ladder-Rear Ext. $1,500
Remove Door/Block up hole-East Bldg Rear $1,300
Remove Steel Stairs/ Platform $1,500
Remove Door/Block up holes-North Bldg Rear $1,300
New Rear Door/Landings/Stairway $19,400
South Bldg.-Sleepers and new subfloor $3,700
- Carpet $5,760
-Ceiling $4,550
-Partition Walls $9,375
-Paint $3,500
-Doors $1,500
-Cabinetry $4,970
-HVAC $12,000
-Electrical $21,000
-Cut door opening $3,300
subtotal $94,655
General Conditions (15%) $14,198
subtotal $108,853
Overhead & Profit (15%) $16.328
subtotal $125,181
Contingency (10%) $12.518
TOTAL $137,699
TOTAL COST OF DESIRED/REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS
HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR
Concrete Floor Removal $1,600
Excavate/form/pour concrete walls-—-pit $3,400
Cut hole second floor $1,200
2-story shaftwall $3,696
Paint $672
Trim at ceilings/floors $588
—Fire rated ceiting $528
Elevator-2 stop/2 door $45,000
Electrical $8,000
subtotal $64,684
General Conditions (15%) $9,703
subtotal $74,387
Overhead & Profit (15%) $11,158
subtotal $85,545
Contingency (10%) $8,554
TOTAL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO SECOND FLOOR $94,099
RATIO OF ELEVATOR TO PROJ. TOTAL
Handicap Elevator Work Total $94,099
Desired/Revised Improvements w/ ADA @ 20% Total $137,699
PERCENT OF TOTAL PROJECT 68.3%



FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

DESIRED IMPROVEMENTS WITH HANDICAP RELATED

DESIRED/REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS

Remove Steel Stairs/ Platform/Ladder-Rear Ext.

Remove Door/Block up hole-East Bldg Rear
Remove Steel Stairs/ Platform

Remove Door/Block up holes-North Bidg Rear

New Rear Door/Landings/Stairway
South Bldg.-Sleepers and new subfloor
- Carpet
-Ceiling
-Partition Walls
-Paint
-Doors
-Cabinetry
-HVAC
-Electrical
-Cut door opening
subtotal
General Conditions (15%)
subtotal
Overhead & Profit (15%)
subtotal
Contingency (10%)

$1,500
$1,300
$1,500
$1,300
$19,400
$3,700
$5,760
$4,550
$9,375
$3,500
$1,500
$4,970
$12,000
$21,000

$3.300

TOTAL COST OF DESIRED/REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS

ADA ACCESIBLE TOILETS ON 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR

Handicap Toilet Area- First Floor
Handicap Toilet Area- Second Floor
General Conditions (15%)
subtotal
Overhead and Profit (15%)
- ---gubtetal- - - - -
Contingency (10%)
TOTALHANDICAP RELATED WORK

RATIO OF HANDICAP TO PROJ. TOTAL
Handicap Toilet Work Total
Desired Improvements Total

TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL PROJECT
NOTES:

Does not include any appliances
Carpet allowance of $40/SY Installed

New HC Plumbing Fixtures in HC Restrooms
Existing Electrical Panels will support new HVAC

$10,500
$13,300

$34,623
$137,699

WORK TARGETED AT 20%

$94,655

$14,198
$108,853

$16,328
$125,181

$12,518

$23,800

$3,570
$27,370

$172,322
25%

1-Nov-07

$137,699

$34,623



ATTACHMENT #2

Florida }{ J[ 1‘"[ v Georgia
BUILDING
= ~ CORP __~
Barnett Fronczak Barlowe Florida Association of Counties LLT Building Corp
Architects , Renovations November 3, 2007
Barnett Fronczak Barlwe Plans dated November 1, 2007
Pages A1.1,A1.2 A1.1a,A1.2a,A3.1,A32 Main Baths Elev
SqgFtg

Demolition Baths 150 $15.00 $2,250 $2.250

Stairs 250 $30.00 $7,500 $7,500

Rear Opening 32 $125.00 $4,000 $4,000
Firs & Walls 1st & 2nd 1500 $10.00 $15,000 $15,000
Struc Steel  Stair 250 $88.00 $22,000 $22,000
Finishes 1st & 2nd 1500 $12.00 $18,000 $18,000
CeramicTile New HC Baths 150 $28.00 $4.200 $4,200
Elevator New incl demo 100  $660.00 $66,000 $66,000
Plumbing New HC Baths 150 $150.00 $22,500 $22,500
Mechanical 1st & 2nd 3000 $4.50 $13,500 $13,500
Electrical 1st & 2nd 3000 $8.00 $24,000 $24,000

elevator 100 $80.00 $8,000 $8,000
Sub Total $206,950 $104,000 $28,950 $74,000
Conceptual Design Contingency $20,695 $10,400 $0 $0
General Conditions $36,216  $18,200 $5,066 $12,950
OH & Profit $31,043 $15,600 $4,343  $11,100
Total $294,904 $148,200 $38,359 $98,050

LLT BeiLping CORPORATION
CoNSTRUCTION ® MANAGEMENT * RENOVATION

402 West College Avenue  Tallahassee, FL 32301-1407  voice 850-222-5062 fax 850-222-6962
Lic. #CG C009845  wwuw.litbldg.com



UM-i%5 008 Xvi UEP-HZ 08 P
o0 WO CTIGWVTIL B TNOY HURS S

| SNOILVATTE qdS0dodd G'EV
xmﬂz_ SNOILVATTE ONILSIXT gV
— — JOLVATTH H.H.E# NVId 900Td ANOJIS QISOd0dd qg2° TV
JOLVATTA m&:’ NVId 40014 LSYId qIS0dodd qa1°1v
SLATIOL dVIOIONVH m.ﬁb& NVId 400T1d dNODIS qdsSodoud Vi1V
sepmag 1o UoREOOYY WDyt SLATIOL dVOIANVH Eﬁs NVId 40014 LSYId qASOd0dd VI'1VY
: ; NVid ¥00Td QNOJIS ONILSIXT AN A
. NVId 40074 LSdId ONILSIXH "1V
. NVId 3LIS 01V
. SOLOHd 0oV
e SONIVMVYEd 40 XAANI XHANI

1w ,

E— FR RN { |

o o SONIMYHA 40 X3AaNI
@muw.HOMr.H ®®mm5£mﬁ_ﬂmrﬁ
]
SLOALIHOYY

MOV

AVENO3 SAILNNOD J0 NOLLVIDOSSY VAINOTA

S3ION



N3 0 X WRP-HT O NS
AT YN0 TIFPANTEL 15 BNOY RIS S22

ooV

WRUNOD 0 UODBIOOITY WPLOL]

S3LON

(Gov\

‘3AV MHVd LV NOILVYA3T3 HLHON \ 2/

(GoV\

'LS JOHUNOW 1V NOILVA3T3 LSv3 \ 1/

= r— - [ - wari e,




80195 059 X -T2 050 NOHd
OCZC YOS TIGEWNTIE L5 SRV WIS S

o'LY

PUNOY JO UORPIOOIRY BPLIGL]

1002 ABPIMON |

3003 193r0kd
[T}

SIDALIHDUV

Py T W gy o may g, Wl

+0-0021 TIVO8 9

&

NVid 3lis \ ¢+ /

LLANYVYH

193.41G 204U0L Lﬂ-ﬂ\?g

HEMBPIs B1P1U0D

IO
16 BoUoL S 7/l F a3
‘BPeig Jorg fiocig-7 ]
@ !
1$ PoduoL] ‘G v |
‘Beia wo1ig Rioig-7 |
prd ,
S1BIDUCD 7
16 sCMuCL| '§ 7O 7
Boig soug Riocig-7 (1
5 @
25
e |
Q |
16 BoluoL| ' OO o
‘Bpig soug Ricig-z _
|
Hemepig e:ﬂucouw \

BNUB AL Y;mm




W95 068 X WRS-VZZ OR9 IOH
AESZE YOO TESWYTVL LS SIVY HUOS S22

LY

WHRUNOD JO UOHMOOISY BPLIOL]

Sy g 8 apeen Yo poaey W Wiy

O-4 =W TIVOS /LY

NP,

BURSIXT - NV1d HOOT

4 1SHI9 )/

LLANIVH

S3ION




HOCTE YONDY; CTRBHYTVL TLE SNV HUS $72

b b DA R TR T

O-4 =N TIVOS /2Ly

BUlSIX3 - NV1d H0Od @

NOO3S \ t /

LLANIVH

T4 Nid
WA Feble 13

—

e N4 &
m LN @-6 T3

)

_§

2 ﬁ %N

e T4 Nid
A @it 13
ﬂ“ ANATA




20 YRS THSMNTIV 1S SN HINOS ST

SLOALIHDIV
HMO'TIVY
MVZONOJAH

pes06dold - NVid HOO

0 w2 TS L)

o

4 1SHIA\+/

LLANIVE

SAUON

AOLVYAITZ
31€165300%
JVOIANVH MaN



HCZE VORI ESSMYTIG L5 SMY HINO0S S22

SLOALIHDYV
AMOTIVY

LLANIVH

103 =8/l FIVOR A

(D
U

p356dold - NvV-id 004 d

=\

N

NOO3s \ t/

pa

\% N NOILVAONIY
i 40 vy
] - Fooy
i3l bz ™
2 N
\& /
? | \v > e =
PN
< A 4 TN m
ﬂ“ ._\/ AA WU @ et 13 o =
L~ A o \C _ﬁ\#
] n
ﬂ “H N4 /’
ﬁ S——= .Mq I AOLVYAFTS
1) I 312/166300v
I JYOIANYH M3aN
v g
| >



o1 058 RS- ¥IT 068 INOH
02T VIRIOY TSN 15 SN HS ST

arlv

S8RUNOY jO LORNMOOSSY BPIOLY

{002 H3BPEAON |

3000 1030ud
[T)

SLDALTHONV

20-4 =05 IS /R1L

MO TIVH
AVZONOIA

LLANIVH

(T
N

NN

Pes0doid - NVId HOO1

D v )

4 1SHId \ + /

C

Efan,

4 N4
U203

E_Y

N\

o
77
| 7
* _ nu g \\\\
o

. \\
\\
U AN

RN
\Q\\\*}\\\\\

i
\\\\\\

NSNNANAN

\\\\ SO
0N

S\

= Jg_

Gy {—
\ \Cri ]

\

\ N . .
N \\ \\\\\\\ AN
IR

. \ N \\\\ﬁ;‘
\‘ N,
NN

;
P

7

N

NN\

e

\\\\\\
Vs

S

\\\
\\

\\ g
T,

~

W

N
SO\

N

137101
31€165300%
JVOIANVH M3N



JOCTT YORD "IHPHNTI “LS SOV K0S ST

SIDALHDAV

AMOTIVYH
AVZONOIA

LLANIVH

W03 woin I Vos Q2L

©

Pas50doid - NVid OO G

NOO3S \ 1/
| /
- . W
i ¥ AN
—— NOILYAONZ
ﬂi 10 VI
‘l # ! i
j W is Ao
; \ v/
A muﬁ Jorfen @M&v
| T,
P Y * s u F
e e ML L37I01
< 11T W
== “H'Nid m 5 MJm~®®m0U<
%i o %ea_ G T | o ,&\_ JVOIANTH MIN
* ] e
=
T -
N &— 2N
>
V "




1A% 98 14 LP-HT O Rk
LOCIT VMO "TISRVTIL IS DAY RIS 22

LY

Sonsvmm L

WRUNGD (0 UOREOVESY B0

g
10T AN |

CTY

SLOALIHOEY

Q-10n TIVOR

l'gy

INOHd - NOILVA3T3 LSv3\z/

-39 TIVOR

I'ey

INOHd - NOILYA3T3 1sva '\ /

SAION

I

————

LERENCEIANGY

O-dBA TIVDS —..Q(

O~ BA TVO8 /1Dy

"A3T3 HLHON \ & /




W95 058 v 0T O M
MR VIR TN S WY M R2

¢tV

L

WHUNDD }o UORBIOUASY WPLOL)

aavaay
AW

LODT AN |

L)

-0/ TVOR

eV Widn TR /TeY

LNOY4d - NOILYA3T3 HLHON (2 /

‘A373 1sam \ s/

O-d=0n TS

zey DedesAN TVOR @

NOILVAZT3 1sva \+/

SIION

L

B

_
|

i HH]

Iz

‘A3713 HLNOS \ v J

cEY




(1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - Existin ng

A1l

SCALE 1/10*- 1-0*

, Conpi S Sl Francont, Miwknals, 44 Mg Soneorsd:

&

BARNETT
FRONCZAK

>wo:_,:wnem

Al
PROJECT TODE

1 NOVOMEER 2007
DATE

REISED

a

Florida Assoolation of Countiee

>._._

Bugg ggg




EL. J4'-10 S.e v
FIN. FL.

L\#‘ IV

EL. 482 12"
FIN.FL.

Oﬂ_uﬂmm\z WAITING

|
|
|
|

o

ENOCCUPIED

Py

EL. +4'-4 12" e
FIN. FL.

/1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - Existing

BCALE V18 1-0°

| Conpighi 20! Dol Trmcsed, Mesklemis, 10 Mghis sl

BARNETT
FRONCZAK

>wn:_-,_.moem

"
PROVECT CODE

1 NOVEMEER 2007
DATE

REVISED

a

Floride Association of Countier

A1.2

25 S0UTH ADMIS T, TALAMRISEE, FLORDA 32301
PHONE B30 224-4301 FAX 850 561-6078




NEW HANDICAP
ACCESSIBLE
ELEVATOR

/1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

NOTES

LI

11A

SCALE 1/10% 1-0°

. Conpight 3001 sl Frnivel, Nasbasi, 6 Rghte Sumnsd

@

BARNETT
FRONCZAK

>_~n:_..emoam

1_NOVDMER 2007

DD

Association of Countias

ALIA

25 SOUTH ADMIS T, TALAHAYSET, FLORIDM X251
PHONE 350 2248301 FAX 850 S¢1-8a78




NEW HANDICAP

ACCESSIBLE
ELEVATOR
oz BARNETT
pr oy WV FRONCZAK
R i BARLOWE
ERRRRES ARCHITECTS
:“m ”
G —]
aw@ uP- el OFFICE PR L
@ \ PP L rﬂmo(Sm 2007
AREA OF RGNS I _
RENOVATION —— Y estaseca: |
/ W CFFICE OFFICE CFFICE OFFICE ﬁ H|

/1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

T EVEYTS
128 s o m NP A1.2A

225 SOUTH ADMNS BT, TAULAHASEEE, FLORDA Y1301
. Coright 2004 e Fronened, Smuibosi 43 Nphin Sl f PHOKE 850 2246301 FAX 850 S41-4478




NOTES

NEWHANDICAP - \&7
ACCESSIBLE
TOILET ——=-

- 3.9“1\ CJ B0V g
~4 [LANDING - 1

1l
Sy

ok BARNETT
_ FRONCZAK

i
9
P
iy -
o
SE
=

>wn:_,_‘mnam

i
) -]
wx
PROJECT COBE
) NOVEMBER 2007
; T —

REVISED

|

Florida Association of Counties

i

/1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

ooy ERST | ALB

225 S0UM ADMS 7., THIAHASSEE, RLORDA 12301
. ot 20t ool Tramassi, Aeohust, 46 ghie Samman PHOWE. B4 22 Tﬁs FAX 850 $61-8078

®




NEW HANDICAP
ACCESSIBLE
TOILET

2
SN
T4
&7

AREA CF

RENOVATION ——

FiN. FL.

C”

OFFICE WAITING

RS ) ||
S i
= ﬂ
WORK
CFFICE CFFICE AREA cE OFFICE
a |
5 gﬁg %%S,ﬁ m%
SN gl
0 | EL. 45'-0 2"

S

N

%O%mﬂm

)
%D%Om

/1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

1.2B/ scaie e 10

 opylght 0t Reweit o, dmiincs, 5 My Romsered

@

BARNETT
FRONC7ZAK

Zﬁ:ﬁmmaw

wR
PROJECT CODE

1 _NOVEWBER 2007
DMTE

REVSED

a

Florida Assoclation of Counties

A1.2B

225 50U ADNIS ST, TALLAHASSEE, RORDA 12301
PHONE B30 2244301 FAX 250 581-8970




/1)) FIRST FLOOR PLAN - Existing

c,

All

SCALE 1/18™ 1-0"

, Cwpigh 3304 Dot Frusmad, Sambludle, £1 Sghin Bussornd

B

BARNET
FRONCZAK

BARLOWE
ARCHITECTS

)
PRIVECT CODE

1 WOVDMBER 2007
DATE

REVSED

P

Florida Assoclation of Count

A1.1

224 30U ADANS ST, TALLAMAISEE, ALOROR 3
PHOKE A%0 224-8301 FRY 850 S61-8¢




BREAK 2

A A

EL, 44012
FIN FL.
V7

Co

PTRT
~~~~~~
Lit

OmmOmA\z

T ELB-2 1 i
~ TEN.FL. $

WAITING

i:fﬁﬂ"“

EL. 44’4 112"

/1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - Existing

A12

SCALE 1/18' 1-0*

K Ly ee—




NOTES

7 _ _ _ _ 4 _ ‘ OFFICE OFFICE t CONFERENCE/ mmn._ml_OZ\
NEW HANDICAP L] \S._/
ACCESSIBLE [
ELEVATOR Ll_u»u_./ : | Lo g
MM i I i
. l STAFR w
semsl T

{i
—J

o BARNET'T

ARCHITECTS

; i
[ w 4
o
PROJECT CODE
2]

1 NONDMBER 2007

DATE
|-

REWISED

o B

H Floride Assoclation of GCountlt

/1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

(Y EIRST | ALIA

i 228 SO ADAMS ST, TALLAMSCEE, FLORIDA 3230
L Ly — W PHORE 850 24-8301 A 830 581-887

S



NEW HANDICAP
ACCESSIBLE
ELEVATOR
y W bu PRRGAT
= EL o 12 g VY e A
2] = SR eSS e BARLOWE
: e ARCHITECTS
! WE Au_ i ol Wu &
ES &
ur ”l. H CFFICE u OFFICE WAITING OFFICE CFFICE Msans Eo0E
e | ams L Liovaers 200
AREA OF (2 Fm b -
BREAKROOM . .
RENOVATION —— . .
/ CFFICE CFFICE OFFICE OFFICE N A .
i | |
/ Floride Assosiation of Countise

/1" SECOND FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

12 BCALE 1/18% 1-0°

A1.2A

223 SO0UM ADMIS X, TMLAKTSEE, FLORDA 12301
| Comp 3004 Tomal Foveset, Mkt 1 Mghe M PHOYE 850 2248301 FAX 850 5614878

N




NEW HANDICAP
ACCESSIBLE
TOILET

R
Ny

AN

~
N

N

\\\\

Nmﬂmmu.:Oz\
WAITING

[ T

N

/1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

[0

A11B/ scaLE v r-o

| Comght 3004 Rewt Fameant, Ak, 20 Mg Somamed

N7

NOTES

BARNETT

Zﬁm_-___mnam

o
PROJECT CODE

1 NOYEMEER 2007
DATE

REVISED

a

Florida Association of Countlt

A1.1B

225 SOUTH ADNIS ST, TALLAHASSEE, FLORDA 12X
PHOSE. 350 224-8301 X 650 361487




NEW HANDICAP
ACCESSIBLE

TOILET

AREA CF
RENOVATION ——

X

ﬁ%ﬁm

OFFICE : OFFICE

N
Mw OFFICE OFEICE OFFICE OFFICE
|M_ STAFF :
N
WORK ,
AREA W
EFFICE W OFFICE
B2 = m J—
: \VaV) :
EL. 4412 12*
L/ S oﬂnm i OFFICE
[ >
uP
) m_. s ss ]
E R fL..
o~ T
/i ﬁ
ue , W OFFICE v OFFICE WAITING oFFicE OFFICE
\ - T EL B0 g
FIN.FL.

/1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - Proposed

@ SCALE 1/16% 7-0*

, Comrigh BI04 M Formenl, S, 30 B o

s
N

NOTES

BARNETT
ONCZAK

BARLOWE
ARCHITECTS

»h .
PROJECT CODE

1 NOVEMBER 2007
ATE

B

Fiorida Assoslation of Counti¢

A1.2B

225 S0UT ADMES 37, TALLAHASSEE, RORDA 2200
PHOME 65 224-E301 A 850 S81-8071




BAR NETT
IFRONCZAK
BARLOWE 225 SOUTH ABAMS STREET
ARCHITECTS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3230)
§50 724 6301

FAX 850 561 6978

B TRANSMITTAL

DATE 8 November 2007

T0  Mary-Kahtryn Smith
Department of Community Affairs
Codes & Standards Section

RE  Florida Association of Counties

WE ARE SENDING: {1 HEREWITH
[} UNDER SEPARATE COVER
0 EMAIL
COPIES DATED DESCRIPTION
1 set Revised 24' x 36' Floor Plans - 6 sheets
2 sets Revised 8 1/2" x 11' Floor Plans - 6 sheets each
1 Revised Electronic Copy of Florida Building Commission Waiver Application
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED: [I APPROVED NOTES
{1 APPROVED AS NOTED
{1 NOTAPPROVED
[i AT YOUR REQUEST
{]  FOR YOUR USE
(i TO BE RESUBMITTED
0

BY Amy Gordey for Rick Bamett




